

HB1286_L.009

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1286 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1286_L.004), page 1, after
2 line 2 insert:
3 "Page 2 of the report, line 33, after "COLLECTED" insert "ON CIVIL
4 ACTIONS AS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 13-4-112 (3)(a), 13-32-101 (9)(a),
5 AND 13-32-102 (7)(a).".

- 6 Page 2 of the amendment, line 4, strike "OF TWENTY DOLLARS" and
7 substitute "SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS 13-4-112 (3)(a), 13-32-101 (9)(a), AND
8 13-32-102 (7)(a)".

- 9 Page 3 of the amendment, line 27, after "FEE" insert "IN THE AMOUNT OF
10 THIRTY DOLLARS".

- 11 Page 4 of the amendment, line 7, strike "SECTION," and substitute
12 "SECTION IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY DOLLARS ON CIVIL ACTIONS FILED IN
13 DISTRICT COURT AND TEN DOLLARS ON CIVIL ACTIONS FILED IN COUNTY
14 COURT,".

- 15 Page 4 of the amendment, line 17, after "FEE" insert "IN THE AMOUNT OF
16 THIRTY DOLLARS".

- 17 Page 4 of the amendment, line 23, strike "SECTION." and substitute
18 "SECTION."

** ** ** ** **